The Village of Brady

Legal Notice of Special Meeting

FOR

PUBLIC HEARING

ONE AND SIX YEAR PLAN FOR HIGHWAY AND STREET IMPROVEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the Village of Brady, Lincoln County, Ne. will be conducting a public hearing on February 10, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. in the Community Center in Brady.

The purpose of the hearing will be to receive public input regarding one and six-year plan for Highway and Street Improvement projects in the Village of Brady, Lincoln County, Ne. The hearing will be open to the public and the press. Written or verbal comments may be made to the office of the Village Clerk prior to the hearing date and to the Village of Brady Board at the hearing.

Submitted

Sharon Axthelm Village Clerk Village of Brady

Posted 2/1/2021 at: Community Center – Brady

Brady Branch - Flatwater Bank U.S. Post Office – Brady Nebraska